

*** ROLE ANNOUNCEMENT*** TOWN OF LEDGEVIEW, WI

"Set YOUR Sights High" With Us! - Join Us as a Public Works/Parks Seasonal Crew Member

The Public Works Department in the Town of Ledgeview, Brown County, Wisconsin (population 9,444 and growing) is a fast growing, highly dedicated group. As part of this team, you would be part of a highly dynamic team on the edge of something new! We are looking for individuals who would like to assist our public works staff seasonally, while getting a chance to work outdoors for the summer and learn the public works trade to come apply with us! www.Ledgeview.wi.gov

Envision how you will contribute to our growing community!

Come be a part of a team receiving regular training, enjoys great comradery, and is on the edge of something new each day!

Our staff thrives in a work environment where collaboration fuels our shared focus on excellence, an environment of trust, teamwork, open-mindedness, and communication. Do you want to THRIVE on a team and culture that...

- Encourages and supports each other
- > Shares in career development
- > Rewards hard work, integrity, and excellence
- Values diversity.

Our Town

Come be a part of a community that, over the recent years, has become **one of the most desirable** communities to live in by building:

- New roads
- > New neighborhoods
- New business opportunities
- ➤ New parks AND
- > A new brand that reminds us to "Set our sights high."

Ledgeview's roots are set deep in the stone of the Niagara Escarpment, yet the Town never stands still. Our future infrastructure growth plans position the Town for easy accessibility and strong residential and commercial development.

Our Lifestyle

We provide a wide range of lifestyles - from rural and waterfront living, to family-friendly suburban neighborhoods. We are mere minutes from Green Bay and with the Fox Valley a short commute; you can do what your heart desires!

The Role Responsibilities

Our Public Works crew is staffed with skilled and dedicated individuals who embrace and support the growth of our community and Public Works Department. As part of the public works seasonal staff, you will have a variety of tasks such as mowing lawn, tree trimming and watering, painting and various opportunities to assist



our public works department staff with areas like water, sewer, storm water utilities, roadway, shoulder and ditch maintenance. If you are willing to learn, our public works department is willing to teach.

Role Requirements

Our newest crew member will be currently enrolled in high school or possess a high school diploma or GED and be 16 years of age upon first day of employment. Knowledge of vehicle/trailer operation with a good driving record, general knowledge of building, grounds and equipment maintenance and the ability to operate hand/power tools, zero-turn lawnmower, line trimmer and possesses the ability to perform manual labor for extended periods of time in all types of weather conditions is desired.

Hours

Public Works Seasonal Members are hourly employees scheduled for 40 hours per week (May through September). Regular work hours are Monday – Thursday, 6:30AM – 3:30PM and Friday, 6:30AM -10:30AM. Ledgeview values our employees' family time and therefore will be flexible when it comes to planned family vacations.

Wage and Benefits

We want to make this role worthwhile for you. Starting rate for this position is \$12.00/hr - \$15.00/hr . Our compensation is always based on the caliber of the person we find and the experience they demonstrate through our recruiting process. This position does not offer benefits; however, boot allowance and safety clothing will be provided.

How to Apply

Please send employment application found at www.ledgeview.wi.gov and resume to: Greg Potts, Director of Public Works, Town of Ledgeview, 3700 Dickinson Road, De Pere, WI. 54115 or specific blanch: 54115 or <a href="ma